1	State of Arkansas
2	87th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2009 SMR 1
4	
5	By: Senators J. Key, Laverty
6	
7	
8	SENATE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION
9	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. CLIFFORD D.
10	TOMLINSON.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. CLIFFORD D.
14	TOMLINSON.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, Mr. Clifford D. Tomlinson of Harrison, Arkansas, died on
18	January 10, 2009, at the age of eighty-eight years; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Clifford Tomlinson was born on July 19, 1920, to Dave and Cora
21	Tomlinson; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, Clifford Tomlinson bravely served the United States of America
24	during World War II; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, Clifford Tomlinson worked at Crow Burlingame for twenty-seven
27	years and served as a Judge of Boone County for twelve years; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, Clifford Tomlinson contributed to his community and served on
30	the boards of the Boone County Hospital, Hillcrest Home, RSVP, Ozark
31	Opportunities, and the Northwest Arkansas Economic Development and Urban
32	Renewal; and
33	
34	WHEREAS, Clifford Tomlinson is survived by his wife, Ruby, and his
35	daughter, Nancy Gilbert, and son-in-law Danny Gilbert; and
36	

1	WHEREAS, the Senate of the Eighty-Seventh General Assembly wishes to
2	publicly remember Mr. Clifford D. Tomlinson,
3	
4	NOW THEREFORE,
5	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
6	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
7	
8	THAT the individual members of the Senate hereby express sincere
9	condolences to the family of Mr. Clifford D. Tomlinson and upon adoption of
10	this resolution, an appropriate copy shall be provided to the family of Mr.
11	Tomlinson by the Secretary of the Senate.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22 23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	